

El Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1	86	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Othe	er Busines	s		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	2/8/2	2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/15	5/2022			Final action:		
Title:	Discussion and action on a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into an Interlocal Agreement between The University of Texas at El Paso ("University") and City of El Paso ("City") by and through their duly authorized officials, pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Article 79.001 et seq., Texas Government Code, for a three (3) year term, whereby the University will, in accordance with the grant it received under the Economic Development Administration's Build to Scale Program provide all program personnel, perform all grant administration, and, via the El Paso Makes consortium, establish and operate an Aerospace and Defense Supply Chain Innovation Network to support growth of El Paso's small and medium aerospace and defense supply chain enterprises; for which the City will pay the University an amount not to exceed \$500,000.00 per year for a maximum compensation not to exceed \$1,500,000.00 over the three year term to serve as a match for the \$1,500,000.00 award granted to the University by the Economic Development Agency's Build to Scale program.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. ILA UTEP CC Packet-Final, 2. ITEM 33						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Actio	n	Result
2/15/2022	1	City Cou	incil				
CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM							

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

Economic and International Development, Anne Guayante, (915) 212-1814 Economic and International Development, Elizabeth Triggs, (915) 2512-1619

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

Discussion and action on a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into an Interlocal Agreement between The University of Texas at El Paso ("University") and City of El Paso ("City") by and through their duly authorized officials, pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Article 79.001 et seq., Texas Government Code, for a three (3) year term, whereby the University will, in accordance with the grant it received under the Economic Development Administration's Build to Scale Program provide all program personnel, perform all grant administration, and, via the El Paso Makes consortium, establish and operate an Aerospace and Defense Supply Chain Innovation Network to support growth of El Paso's small and medium aerospace and defense supply chain enterprises; for which the City will pay the University an amount not to exceed \$500,000.00 per year for a maximum compensation not to exceed \$1,500,000.00 over the three year term to serve as a match for the \$1,500,000.00 award granted to the University by the Economic Development Agency's Build to Scale program.